

STATE OF NEW MEXICO NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF WORKFORCE SOLUTIONS Labor Relations Division, 121 Tijeras Ave NE, Suite 3000 Albuquerque, NM 87102 www.dws.state.nm.us

## Wage Decision Approval Summary

1) Project Title: Shining Star Fencing Requested Date: 02/29/2024 Approved Date: 03/01/2024 Approved Wage Decision Number: SA-24-0788-A

## Wage Decision Expiration Date for Bids: 06/29/2024

2) Physical Location of Jobsite for Project: Job Site Address: 2100 Lionel St NE Job Site City: Rio Rancho Job Site County: Sandoval

3) Contracting Agency Name (Department or Bureau): City of Rio Rancho Contracting Agency Contact's Name: Benninna Reinhardt Contracting Agency Contact's Phone: (505) 891-8213 Ext.

4) Estimated Contract Award Date: 02/19/2024

5) Estimated total project cost: \$122,478.75

a. Are any federal funds involved?: No

b. Does this project involve a building?: No

c. Is this part of a larger plan for construction on or appurtenant to the property that is subject to this project?: No

d. Are there any other Public Works Wage Decisions related to this project?: No

e. What is the ultimate purpose or functional use of the construction once it is completed?: To install and obtain 2,205 LF of permanent 6' tall chain link fence with two 36' wide double door gates and three 16' wide double door gates

6) Classifications of Construction:

Classification Type and Cost Total	Description
	Install 2,205 LF of permanent 6' tall chain link fence with two 36'
<b>Cost:</b> \$122,478.75	wide double door gates and three 16' wide double door gates